Office of the Joint Director Department of Floriculture, <u>Udhampur H.Q. Jammu</u>

The Joint Director, Information Department, Jammu.

No:- JD/FDJ/2020-21/F-124/701-02

Dated:- 09 -01-2021

Sub:-Cancellation of e-NIT No. 03/2020-21/Floriculture Department Jammu Dated: 28-12-2020.

Kindly find enclosed herewith cancellation Notice of e-NIT No. 03/2020-21/Floriculture Department Jammu Dated: 28-12-2020 issued under endorsement No. JD/FDJ/2020-21/F-124/646-53 Dated: 28-12-2020 for information and with the request to kindly publish the same in three leading Newspapers of the UT for vide Publicity.

Yours faithfully

Joint Director
Department of Floriculture
Udhampur H.Q. Jammu

Copy to the:

1. Director, Department of Floriculture P&G, Jammu for information, please.

Office of the Joint Director Department of Floriculture, Udhampur H.Q. Jammu

CANCELLATION NOTICE

Due to lack of competition the e-NIT No. 03/2020-21/Floriculture Department Jammu Dated: 28-12-2020 and vide endorsement No.JD/FDJ/2020-21/F-124/646-53 Dated: 28-12-2020 issued for supply of Good Quality Germplasm of different varieties of Asiatic Lillium Bulbs is hereby cancelled.

No. JD/FDJ/2020-21/F-124/68/

Dated: 09 -01-2020

Joint Director

Department of Floriculture P&G

AUdhampur H.Q. Jammu

Copy to the:

1. Director, Department of Floriculture P&G, Jammu for information, please.